FACILITIES USAGE REPORT – JUNE 12, 2012

	Lessee &  Lease 
Location 


	Lessor Name

Address
	Original Lease Terms
	Point of Contact
	Contact Address

Tele No’s
	P.O./DATE/

AMOUNT

	Coastline College Center

11460 Warner Avenue

Fountain Valley, CA 92708
	Coast Community College District
	Debt retired with Measure C Bond Funds.
	CCC - Administrative Services, Christine Nguyen, Actg. Vice President
	11460 Warner Avenue

Fountain Valley, CA 92708

Voice:  241-6144

FAX:  241-6252
	                                   OK
N/A 
No requisition required.

	Costa Mesa Center

2990 Mesa Verde Drive

Costa Mesa, CA 92626


	Newport Mesa Unified School 

District
2986 Bear St. Ste C

Costa Mesa, CA 92626-4309
Lease for Mesa Verde Elementary School, 2990 Mesa Verde Dr.

Costa Mesa, CA 92626

(Multi-Year Lease)
	Amount: =$209.238.41 includes CPI.  Lease:  7/1/03 – 6/30/23
To be paid in semi-annual installments due 7/1 & 1/1 of each year.  CPI included.
Cancellation clause: District or Tenant may terminate this Lease as of June 30 of any year by giving written notice of termination in the manner set forth in agreement. 
	Linda Ledoex

Accounting Office

Cell 714-580-8665
Auda Zeresny figures the CPI from March to March each year.  Auda:  714-424-7522.
Accounting contact is 

Mary Whitney 

714-424-5027.
	P. O. Box 1368

Newport Beach, CA  92663

Voice:  424-5021

FAX:  424-7503
Paul Reed :  714-424-5002


	P.O. P306027            OK      
ROLL OVER. Bob Orr prepares POR
REQ: Vendor: 1574

110001-886401-5684-677000

Multi Year
LEASE WILL ROLL OVER 



	Garden Grove Center

12901 Euclid

Garden Grove, CA  92640
	Coast Community College District
	Debt retired with Measure C Bond Funds.
	CCC - Administrative Services, Christine Nguyen, Interim,
Vice President
	11460 Warner Avenue

Fountain Valley, CA 92708

Voice:  241-6144

FAX:  241-6252
	                                            OK
N/A 
No requisition required.

	CCC Westminster Le-Jao Center
14120 All American Way
Westminster, CA, 92683

	Coast Community College District

	Paid for out of GO Bond funds.
	CCC – Administrative Services, Christine Nguyen, Actg. Vice President
	11460 Warner Avenue
Fountain Valley, CA 92708

Voice:  241-6144

FAX:  241-6252
	                                       OK
N/A 
No requisition required.

	Coastline College 

Art Gallery Space
10156 Adams Avenue

Huntington Beach, CA
One month before Lease terminates, prepare Ltr. of Termination.  Then move the CCC Art Gallery to the NBLC.
	Landlord

Business Properties Partnership

 No. 15
17631 Fitch 

Irvine, CA 92614
Attention: Ms. Ann Powell, Property Manager:  949-474-8900 X336.
Amendment No. 2 of an Existing Lease between Busines Properties No. 15 for classroom use at the CCC Art Gallery Site
	Amount: Months:
3 month lease from August 1, 2012 – October 31, 2012 at $4,519.13 per month  Board approved:

June 20, 2012  

Lease Terminates

10/31/12
	POC:  Laurie Dome at 949-474-8900 x322
$4,519.13 per month.  Total amount for  Payments shall be paid monthly to landlord.
Term of Lease:

August 1, 2012 – October 31, 2012

 At $4,519.13 per month
	Landlord ~ Business Properties Partnership No. 15, 17631 Fitch, Irvine, CA 92614.
 (Multi-Year Lease)

	P.O.  
Shirley enter a requisition.

	Coastline Newport Beach Learning Center

1515 Monrovia 

Newport Beach, CA 


	Coast Community College District
As of September 2010 present buildings will be torn down.  Construction will begin thereafter.
	Paid by Measure C. GO Bond Funds.
	CCC - Administrative Services, Christine Nguyen, Interim ,
Vice President
	11460 Warner Avenue

Fountain Valley, CA 92708

Voice:  241-6144

FAX:  241-6252
	                                       OK  
GO Bond Money 
No requisition required.


	ESL

14541 Brookhurst, 
Suite C-9

Westminster, CA 92683


	Vietnamese Community of Orange County, Inc.-VNCOC
1618 West 1st St.

Santa Ana, CA 92703-3613

POC: VNCOC - Please contact Dr. Do  or Tricia -714.640.3411,

ttnguyen@thevncoc.org  email: 

(6 month lease beginning July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 then terminate lease/agreement)
	Amount: $10,539.00 for 6 months at $1,756.50 (including CAM) paid monthly.
Lease: month to month 

Rent for #C9 only.  
Break out :

Square feet including Common area : 1,026.
Base Rent :  $1,500.00.
CAM :  $256.50.
Total monthly rent beginning 7/1/12 - $1,756.50 
	Security Commercial Holding Corp.

 (714) 558-6009 ext. 212

Chairman of the Board:  Dr. Vy Do.  714-478-4455
VNCOC
Trisha Nguyen 814-673-5823
	Letter of Agreement between Vietnamese Community of Orange County, Inc. and CCCD in file.
NOTE:  month to month agreement..  


	P.O. 

7/1/12 - 6/30/12
REQ: 
Vendor: C02002885

6 month amount:
$10,539.00
Shirley enter a requisition FOR 6 MONTHS.


	Company Mobile Modular Management Corp. Lease Number
Contract No. 
	Original Term
	Original Start Rent Date
	Building ID
	Item Description
	Addendum Start Date
	Addendum Stop Date
	Term
	Rental Rate Monthly
	Multiply Number of months 
	Year total yearly

	576875
	36
	08/08/07
	33871
	Restroom, 12x40 DSA (Item1005)
	7/1/2012
	6/30/2013
	12
	$1,140
	12
	$13,680

	576876
	36
	08/06/07
	40131
	Classroom, 24x40 DSA (Item1001)
	7/1/2012
	6/30/2013
	12
	$400
	12
	$4,800

	576877
	36
	08/06/07
	40132
	Classroom, 24x40 DSA (Item1001)
	7/1/2012
	6/30/2013
	12
	$400
	12
	$4,800

	576878
	36
	08/06/07
	40182
	Classroom, 24x40 DSA (Item1001)
	7/1/2012
	6/30/2013
	12
	$400
	12
	$4,800

	576879
	36
	08/07/07
	40183
	Classroom, 24x40 DSA (Item1001)
	7/1/2012
	6/30/2013
	12
	$400
	12
	$4,800

	576880
	36
	08/07/07
	39746
	Classroom, 24x40 DSA (Item1001)
	7/1/2012
	6/30/2013
	12
	$400
	12
	$4,800

	576881
	36
	08/08/07
	30073
	Classroom, 12x40 DSA (NonStd)
	7/1/2012
	6/30/2013
	12
	$388
	12
	$4,656

	580828
	36
	08/07/07
	38879
	Classroom, 24x40 DSA (Item1001)
	7/1/2012
	6/30/2013
	12
	$400
	12
	$4,800

	587123
	36
	08/01/08
	40099
	Classroom, 24x40 DSA (Item1001)
	7/1/2012
	6/30/2013
	12
	$425
	12
	$5,100

	587124
	36
	08/01/08
	40107
	Classroom, 24x40 DSA (Item1001)
	7/1/2012
	6/30/2013
	12
	$425
	12
	$5,100

	587125
	36
	08/01/08
	40109
	Classroom, 24x40 DSA (Item1001)
	7/1/2012
	6/30/2013
	12
	$425
	12
	$5,100

	587126
	36
	08/01/08
	45174
	Classroom, 36x40 DSA (NonStd)
	7/1/2012
	6/30/2013
	12
	$909
	12
	$10,908

	587127
	36
	08/01/08
	40100
	Classroom, 24x40 DSA (Item1001)
	7/1/2012
	6/30/2013
	12
	$425
	12
	$5,100

	220000433
	24
	07/13/09
	39637
	Classroom, 24x40 DSA (Item1001)
	7/1/2012
	6/30/2013
	12
	$425
	12
	$5,100

	220000433
	24
	07/13/09
	39783
	Classroom, 24x40 DSA (Item1001)
	7/1/2012
	6/30/2013
	12
	$425
	12
	$5,100

	220002070
was Lease 220052.
	12
	7/1/2010
	45560
	Office 48x60 (NonStd)
Special Programs Modular f Provides Admin space to coordinate Special 

Education Classes.
	7/1/2012

Corina 925-360-5156 or 925-606-9000
	6/30/2013
	12
	$1,599
	12
	$19,188


NOTE- Shirley enters Requestion prior to June 2012 for total:                  $107,832.00
MODULARS FOR EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 

ENTERED INTO ONE PURCHASE ORDER

	Orange County One-Stop Facilities Lease 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lessee &  Lease Location
	Lesser Name Address
	Original Lease Terms
	Point of Contact
	Contact Address Telephone Numbers
	Latest P.O./DATE

	COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
DISTRICT 

One Stop Center NORTH

WESTMINSTER LEASE

Located at                  
5405 Garden Grove Blvd.  Westminster, CA  92683

Leasing floors 1 & 2 which are 23,200 square ft. Note:  Lessee’s employees shall have exclusive rights to 20 parking spaces directly under the building.

	AVALON CENTER at GARDEN GROVE c/o TRAMMELL CROW COMPANY 
CB Richard Ellis

Attn:  Property Management
2396 East Pacifica Place,
# 270

Rancho Dominquez, CA 90220

Floors One & Two
	Annual Amount: $515,040
Lease paid per month  
$42,920.00

Year 1- $40,600 monthly, 
Year 2- $41,760 monthly, 

Year 3- $42,920 monthly, 

Year 4- $44,080 monthly, 

Year 5- $45,240 monthly.

Terms of Lease 10/1/04 thru 01/31/10 


	Contact name:                       
VP of Building Manager

Diana Wyatt 

Asst Property Manager

Fatima J. Paulson 

Senior Real Estate Manager
K. Angelica Restivo

Asset Services

CB Richard Ellis

Note:  Roger Doebke  from Simplex sold bldg in January 06)


	Contact Address:           
2396 East Pacifica Place, # 270

Rancho Dominquez, CA 90220

Phone:  310-763-6909            Cell phone:  310-863-0282      Fax:  310-763-6914

Checks made payable to:  Avalon Center at Garden G. 
PO Box 6149

Hicksville, NY  11802-6149

Simplex Reality Services, Inc.  2151 Michelson Drive, #140 Irvine, CA  92612
	PO#  0320820
REQ: R0023152
Vendor: C02000181
Our lease for the North building (5405 Garden Grove Blvd.) is good through 1/1/2014 (attached the amendment) – PO # PO320820

Budget:  
120023-852501-5684-709000


	COAST COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE DISTRICT


	THE IRVINE COMPANY


	
	
	
	

	One Stop Center SOUTH
IRVINE LEASE

Leasing 2nd Floor
	111 Innovation Drive,         Irvine, CA  92617-3040

	Base Lease paid per month  
$24,156  2/1/10 thru 1/31/11
$25,254 2/1/11 thru 1/31/12

$26,352 2/1/12 thru 1/31/13

$27,450 2/1/13 thru 1/31/14

$28,548 2/1/14 thru 1/31/15
Terms of Lease 8/26/2009 thru 1/31/2015 


	Leasing Director:               
Greg Walti

Phone:  949-588-1310


	Contact Address:
111 Innovation Drive,  #300

 Irvine, CA  92617-3040


	PO#  0312336
REQ: R0023155
Vender # C02001097
Budget:

120024-852411-5684-709000



	Lessee &  Lease Location
	Lessor Name Address
	Original Lease Terms
	Point of Contact
	Contact Address Telephone Numbers
	Latest P.O./DATE

	EDD SUBLEASE
WESTMINSTER
	COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
	Income Rent shall be paid by the State the last day of each month as follows:

	Note:  The State may terminate this sublease at any time effective 
on or after 02/28/07 by giving
	Department of General Services, Real Estate Services Division, Lease Management D5633-0011

	No POR needed, One Stop
will receive sublease payment

from EDD each month.

	Located at                    
5405 Garden Grove Blvd.  Westminster, CA  92683


	1370 Adams Avenue
Costa Mesa, CA  92626

Phone:  714-438-4611

Fax:  714-438-4802


	$10,880.00 Monthly from
05/13/05 through 09/30/09
6/15/11   Working with EDD on new contract – ADA requirements
	written notice to Sublessor at
least 60 days prior to the date

when such termination shall be

come effective.

Real Estate Officer

Attn:  Scott Moore

916-375-4079


	707 Third Street, Suite 5-305
West Sacramento, CA 90605

Phone :  916-375-4172

FAX :  916-375-4173


	

	EDD SUBLEASE
IRVINE
	COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
	Income Rent shall be paid by the State the last day of each month as follows:
	Real Estate Officer
Attn:  Scott Moore

916-375-4079
	Department of General Services, Real Estate Services Division, Lease Management D5633-0011
 
	No POR needed, One Stop
will receive sublease payment

from EDD each month.

	Located at                    
125 Technology Dr. West, Ste 200  Irvine, CA  92618
	1370 Adams Avenue
Costa Mesa, CA  92626

Phone:  714-438-4611

Fax:  714-438-4773


	$16,150.35 from
2/1/10 thru 1/31/11

$16,552.10 from

2/1/11 thru 1/31/12

$16,953.85 from

2/1/12 thru 1/31/13

$17,355.60 from

2/1/13 thru 1/31/14

$17,757.35 from

2/1/14 thru 1/31/15

	Note:  The State may terminate this sublease at any time effective on or after 02/28/07 by giving written notice to Sublessor at least 60 days prior to the date

when such termination shall be

come effective.
	707 Third Street, Suite 5-305
West Sacramento, CA 90605

Phone :  916-375-4172

FAX :  916-375-4173

Real Estate Officer

Attn:  Jim McNearney

916-375-4107


	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


	


AGREEMENTS DUE DATES

	Storage Place 

18305 Mount Langley St., Fountain Valley, CA
	Agreement

7/1/11 - through 6/30/12
Yearly
	Prepares
Shirley prepared and entered REQ 7/11/11
	2011/2012 

PO- 324734
Req: R0027577 
For storage of IT Surplus equipment.  
	$1,800.00

Paid month to month at $150.00 per month.  

Total - $1,800.00

	ATM Agreement
	Agreement

1/2/09 through 1/1/12.
	Shirley Spencer prepares.
	
	No cost

	Element K Master Agreement
	Agreement

2/4/10 -2/3/13
	Anthony Maciel 
Prepares   (IT)
	For online learning services through WEB browsing programs at CCC.
	$4,111.80 per year.

ROLLS OVER

	Memorial Prompt Care Medical Group, Inc.
	Agreement

8/30/10 – 8/29/15.
	Christine Nguyen/Shirley Spencer.
	
	None.  The College passes the collected student health fees directly through to the provider, less a $10,000 annual administrative fee.


	TIME WARNER CABLE BUSINESS CLASS
Time Warner Cable Business Class and the Coast Community College District to Provide Customer with a Dedicated Circuit Connection  

	Service Provider Agreement P.O. 0317972

L.A. Time Warner located at 3430 East Miraloma Avenue, Anaheim, CA

Board approved 7/20/11.

Time Warner Account Executive: Charles McLaurin 

Phone: (562) 677-0290 

Cell Phone: 

Fax: (704) 414-9088 

Email: charles.mclaurin@twcable.com
	Term:  Effective July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012.
Purpose of utilizing a dedicated circuit connection between Coastline Community Colleges data network and Time Warner Cable Business Class.  

BOARD APPROVED 7/20/11
	Los Angeles Division Time Warner Cable shall provide customer with a dedicated circuit connection between Customer’s data network located at 11460 Warner Ave, F.V. and the Time Warner Cable facility located at 16945 Bushard Avenue, F.V.
	Term:  July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012.

Amount $1,880 per month.  12 month Agreement. 
Budget:  110001-886901-5519-657000

FISCAL IMPACT $1,880.00 per month for 12 months.  Funding source General Fund.

	Continental Vending Inc.


	Services Provider Agreement, Shirley prepares agreement. 


	Provides hot and cold beverages, confections, milk, pastries, etc, and services all equipment and machines a Coastline’s sites
	
	Term: January 20, 2011 through January 19, 2016.

	Terremark

Addendum No. 1 to the Statement of Work No. 1 for Terremark North America, Inc. and CCC


	Agreement between Terremark North America, Inc. and the Coast Community College District to Provide Flexible Cloud Computing and Reliable Infrastructure Enabling Critical Systems Availability 24/7.


	Fiscal Review and Impact:  Expense amount of $50,820, with an additional $1,800 one-time setup fee to be paid from General fund.

	Addendum No. 1 to the Master Agreement – Enterprise Cloud, Terremark North American, Inc. is for an additional 12 month term beginning May 5, 2012 through May 4, 2013.  

____________________

Old agreement was  effective May 5, 2011 through May 4, 2012.  
	Term:  May 5, 2012 through May 4, 2013.
TOTAL ENTER:  $50,820 to be paid from General Fund.
Shirley or Dale enter the requestion at the end of June 12.

	Service Provider Agreement between Los Angeles Division of Time Warner Cable
	Time Warner Point to Point Agreement

POC:  Charles McLaurin

Senior account Executive

Office:  562-677-0290- 310-863-9452


	IT Director, 
Anthony Maciel prepares Agreement
	
	Term: October 7, 2010 through October 6, 2012.  Amount $3,810.00 paid monthly for 24 months total = $91,440.00 for 24 months.  May 5, 2011 through .




	Purchase Storage Area Network (SAN) Equipment from Dell utilizing the Western States Contracting Alliance (WSCA) Contract WN99ABZ.  Board Approved 6/20/12.

	Coastline is looking to replace some of its aging computers in instructional labs and administrative systems. Coastline is embarking on a virtualization project to lower total cost of ownership and simplify the maintenance of the computers both in instructional labs and administrative systems. The project will require a storage area network (SAN) to house the images and relevant data.  

Public Contract Code 20652 provides authority for the governing board of any community college district without advertising for bids, the use of other Public Agencies contract for the lease or purchase of equipment when the Board has determined it to be in the best interest of the District.


	IT Director, 

Anthony Maciel prepares Agreement
	Coastline has conducted a proof of concept with an instructional lab at the Garden Grove Center. The systems have performed exemplary and Coastline would like to move forward on a formal implementation of the virtualization technologies.


	One time purchase NTE $93,306.00 out of General Fund.  

Shirley Spencer enters the requisition by June 30, 2012.
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